plan approved by the member No.2 and sanctioned by authority, on the land beneath 

the said project, on the terms and conditions that are set forth hereinafter. 

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS : 
1. That the Consortium Member 1/ Developers have agreed to pay a sum of Rs. 

8,49,000/- (Rupees eight lakh forty nine thousand only) as security for due 
performance of the terms of this agreement and successful completion of the 
project. However, this security amount shall be refunded at the time of handing 
over of the possession of the Owners' share of completion of the building.